

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision 499 of 2023

Dr. Gopal Pandit@ Gopal Pandit

... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand

... Opposite Parties

2. Shruti Suman

CORAM :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner :- None

For the OP No.2 :- Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate;

For the State :- Mr. Satish Prasad, APP;

5/08.07.2024:

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner, however, learned counsel for the Opposite party No.2 and learned counsel for the State are present.

With a view to give one more opportunity to the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case in the next week.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

Abha/-